acquisition of 55% equity of Longterm Medical from Mr. Wu Kangping, Ms. Huang Lepei and Mr. Wu Di. Longterm Medical is

mainly engaged in the R&D, production and sales of high-end wound dressing (including silicone rubber foam, hydrocolloid, silica

gel, aquogel, film application and stoma products). This acquisition is highly consistent with the Company's strategy of building a

leading position in high-end wound dressing industry and will form scale and synergistic effect with the advantages of both parties in

customers, markets, products, R&D and production.

XVII. Major events of subsidiaries

□ Applicable  √ Not applicable

Full Text of 2021 Annual Report of Winner Medical Products Co., Ltd.

123

Section 7 Changes in Shares and Shareholders

Section 7

Changes in Shares and

Shareholders

Full Text of 2021 Annual Report of Winner Medical Products Co., Ltd.

124

I. Change in shares

1. Change in shares

Unit: share

Before this change Increase/decrease (+, -) After this change

Quantity Proportion

New

issue

of

shares

Share

donati

on

Share

capital

increas

e from

reserve

d

funds

Others Subtotal Quantity
Proporti

on

I. Restricted shares 381,502,451 89.45%   (91,063,603)
(91,063,60

3)
290,438,848 68.10%

1. State shareholding

2. State legal person

shareholding
8,535,444 2.00%   (8,535,444) (8,535,444) 0 0.00%

3. Other domestic

holdings
82,525,726 19.35%   (82,525,726)

(82,525,72

6)
0 0.00%

Wherein: domestic legal

person shareholding
77,572,687 18.19%   (77,572,687)

(77,572,68

7)
0 0.00%

Domestic natural person

shareholding
12,655 0.00%   (12,655) (12,655) 0 0.00%

Fund financial products,

etc.
4,940,384 1.16%   (4,940,384) (4,940,384) 0 0.00%

4. Foreign shareholding 290,441,281 68.10%   (2,433) (2,433) 290,438,848 68.10%

Wherein: foreign legal

person shareholding
290,441,281 68.10%   (2,433) (2,433) 290,438,848 68.10%

Foreign natural person

shareholding

II. Unrestricted shares 44,989,857 10.55%   91,063,603 91,063,603 136,053,460 31.90%

1. RMB common share 44,989,857 10.55%   91,063,603 91,063,603 136,053,460 31.90%

2. Foreign shares listed

in China

3. Foreign shares listed

abroad

4. Others

III. Total amount of

shares
426,492,308 100.00%   0 0 426,492,308 100.00%

Causes for change in shares

√Applicable □ Not applicable

The Company's shares were listed in China on September 17, 2020. The shares held by some pre-IPO shareholders and the shares

held by the strategic placement platform at the time of IPO shall be restricted on sales within 12 months from the date of IPO trading,

and the partial shares obtained by the investors in the off-line allotment shall be restricted on sales within 6 months from the date of

IPO trading. The aforementioned shares were listed and traded on the expiry of the restricted stock trade period on March 17, 2021